

BAPTIST PRESS Correcti-- November 24, 1952

In the story headed "Pelican State Baptists Fix Million Dollar Goal" in the first sentence the "per cent to state causes" should be "57 1/2" instead of "77 1/2."

The sentence should read as follows: Louisiana Baptists have adopted a Cooperative Program goal for next year of \$1,024,800, to be divided 57 1/2 per cent to state causes and 42 1/2 per cent to Southern Convention causes.